
Quick Start Events 
Monthly in-person support 
with admissions, 
advising, financial aid 
and placement testing. 
nmc.edu/quick-start 

Contact 
Admissions 

Spring 2026 Classes Begin 
Saturday, January 10, 2026 

Drop Dates 
Saturday, January 10–Monday, January 20 

Registration for Fall 2026 Semester Begins 
Wednesday, March 11 

Spring Break — No Classes 

Monday, March 30–Sunday, April 5 

Honors and Leadership Convocation 

Friday, May 1 

Commencement 

Saturday, May 2 

Classes End 

Saturday, May 2 

Grades Entered by 11 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 6 

NMC Academic Calendar 2025-2026 

Registration for Spring & Summer 2026 
Semesters Begins 
Wednesday, October 15, 2025 
(Dual Enroll, Early College) 

Thanksgiving Holiday — No Classes 
Wednesday, November 26, 2025 (5 p.m.)– 
Sunday, November 30, 2025 

Payment Due for Spring 2026 Classes 
Thursday, December 4, 2025 

Classes End 
Saturday, December 13 

Grades Entered by 11 a.m. 
Wednesday, December 17 

Christmas / New Year’s Holiday 
Wednesday, December 24–Thursday, 
January 1, 2026 

FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 

Summer 2026 Payment Due 
Tuesday, April 14 

12-Week Session Begins 

Saturday, May 9 

8-Week Session Begins 
Thursday, June 11 

Classes End 

Friday, August 7 

Grades Entered by 11 a.m 

Wednesday, August 12 

SUMMER 2026 

All first-time NMC students who have 
not taken classes at NMC are required 
to attend orientation. 

Orientations include meeting with an 
advisor and signing up for classes. 
Both in-person and online options are 
available each semester. 

Note: Dual enrolled and Early College 
students are sent an online orientation. 

Orientation Planning for 
college starts now 

Applying to College 101 
Monday, October 6, 2025 
6-7:30 PM 
Timothy J. Nelson 
Innovation Center (TJNIC), 
Room 106/107 
nmc.edu/applying-101 

Transfer Fair 
Wednesday, October 8, 2025 
12-2 PM 
Timothy J. Nelson 
Innovation Center (TJNIC) 
nmc.edu/transferfair 

College Night 
Wednesday, October 8, 2025  
6-7:30 PM 
Timothy J. Nelson 
Innovation Center (TJNIC) 
nmc.edu/college-night 

nmc.edu/orientation 

(231) 995-1054 or 
admissions@nmc.edu 

NMC OFFERS: 
●	 In-person tours & visits 
●	Workshops 
●	 Informational Sessions 

Scan to 
easily use 
and share. 

NMC Digital Toolkit 

An online sharable resource for counselors, 
students and parents. 

●	Financial aid resources 
●	Student pathways 
●	Program brochures 
●	Viewbook 
●	Campus locations nmc.edu/digital-toolkit 

https://nmc.edu/digital-toolkit
mailto:admissions@nmc.edu
https://nmc.edu/orientation
https://nmc.edu/college-night
https://nmc.edu/transferfair
https://nmc.edu/applying-101

